

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT PESM3631
WITH FRST CORP**

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 14th day of May, 2019 by and between FRST Corp, (herein "Contractor") and COUNTY OF NEVADA (herein "County"). Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled "Development and Delivery of a Timber Harvest Plan (THP) and Timber Conversion Plan (TCP)" executed on September 11, 2018.

WHEREAS, the contract was executed between the County and Contractor to provide for the development and delivery of a THP and TCP for the Nevada County Operations Center on La Barr Meadows Road for the period August 1, 2018 through December 21, 2019; and

WHEREAS, additional services are required to complete the project due to wet weather delaying the onsite Timber Harvesting process in Task 5 of Exhibit A and the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow for additional hours to complete the Task in the amount of \$2,050.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of May 14, 2019.
2. That Section 2 is amended to increase the Maximum Contract Price of 25,000 by \$2,050 to \$27,050.
3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
COUNTY COUNSEL

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By: _____

By: _____
Honorable Richard Anderson
Chair of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

CONTRACTOR:

By: _____
Julie Patterson Hunter
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: _____